total assets of $206,093,000, including total loans of $132,157,000, total
customer deposits of $181,952,000, and stockholders' equity of $17,109,000.
Each share of Central common stock has been exchanged for 1.41 shares of
InterWest common stock. The total number of shares issued was 1,431,594. The
merger has been treated as a pooling-of-interests for accounting purposes. In
accordance with generally accepted accounting principles, prior period
financial statements have been restated as if the companies had been combined.

The following pro forma information represents the results of operations
of InterWest and Central for the eleven-month period ending August 31, 1996,
and the years ending September 30, 1995 and 1994, on an individual as well as
a combined basis. The pro forma results do not necessarily indicate the actual
results that would have been obtained, nor are they necessarily indicative of
the future operations of the combined companies. The unaudited pro forma
statements of income were as follows:

p 54   InterWest Bancorp, Inc.

InterWest   Central   Combined
----------------------------------------------------------------------------
Dollars in thousands

Eleven-month period ended August
31, 1996

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Interest income   $94,936   $14,708   $109,644
Interest expense   56,958   5,802   62,760
Net interest income   37,018   8,906   45,924
Net income   $13,336   $ 2,570   $ 15,906

=======   =======   ========

Year ended September 30, 1995
Interest income   $84,675   $15,589   $100,264
Interest expense   51,746   6,180   57,926
Net interest income   32,329   9,289   41,618
Net income   $11,807   $ 2,555   $ 14,362

=======   =======   ========

Year ended September 30, 1994
Interest income   $69,821   $12,449   $ 82,270
Interest expense   36,351   4,334   40,685
Net interest income   32,570   8,115   40,685
Net income   $11,702   $ 1,765   $ 13,467

=======   =======   ========

The unaudited pro forma statement of stockholders' equity for Central for the
eleven-month period ended August 31, 1996 is as follows:

Unrealized
Gain (Loss)

on Securities
Common  Paid in   Retained   Available
Stock   Capital   Earnings   for Sale   Total

------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Dollars in thousands

Balance, October 1, 1995   $286   $4,083   $11,459   $ 25   $15,853
Net income   2,570   2,570
Dividends, $0.57 per

share   (812)   (812)
Exercise of stock

options   15   15
Unrealized loss on

securities available
for sale   (44)   (44)

----   ------   -------   ----   -------
Balance, August 31, 1996   $286   $4,098   $13,217   $(19)   $17,582

====   ======   =======   ====   =======

The unaudited pro forma statement of stockholders' equity for InterWest for
the eleven month period ended August 31, 1996 is as follows:

Unrealized
Gain (Loss)

on
Securities
Available   Debt

Common  Paid in  Retained   for   to   Treasury
Stock   Capital  Earnings   Sale   ESOP   Stock   Total

------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Dollars in
thousands

Balance,
October 1,
1995   $1,295  $14,505  $74,325   $763   $(712)  $(289)  $89,887
Net income   13,336   13,336
Dividends,
$0.35 per
share   (2,272)   (2,272)

Exercised
stock
options   4   185   189

Unrealized
loss on
securities

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

available
for sale   (3,124)   (3,124)

ESOP loan
repayment   400   400

------  -------  -------  -------   -----   -----   -------
Balance,
August 31,
1996   $1,299  $14,690  $85,389  $(2,361)  $(312)  $(289)  $98,416

======  =======  =======  =======   =====   =====   =======

p 55   InterWest Bancorp, Inc.

The prior year financial statements have been restated to conform
Central's December 31 fiscal year end with InterWest's September 30 fiscal
year end. In accordance with generally accepted accounting principles,
Central's interest income of $4,033,000, net interest income of $2,413,000 and
net income of $473,000 for the period from October 1, 1995 to December 31,
1995 has been included in the consolidated statements of income for both of
the years ended September 30, 1996 and 1995. This amount is included as a